"Cell-Fast" Spółka z o.o. 37-450 Stalowa Wola, ul. Grabskiego 31 Dział handlowy: tel. +48 13 43 210 31

e-mail: info@cellfast.com.pl, http://www.cellfast.com.pl

Declaration of compliance with REACH

I, the undersigned, Bogusław Frączek acting in the capacity of Product Development Manager on behalf of CELL-FAST sp. z o.o. whose registered office is located at Poland, declare:

As a producer of the following products and in this context

Product code	Client product number	Product name	
16-224	-	Garden hose HOBBY ¾" 15m (49,2 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ¾" 15 m	
16-230	_	Garden hose HOBBY 1" 25 m (82 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY 1" 25 m Garden hose HOBBY 1" 50m (164 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY 1" 50 m Garden hose HOBBY ½" 85m (278,9 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ½" 85 m Garden hose HOBBY ¾" 55m (180,4 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ¾" 55 m Garden hose HOBBY ½" 60m (196,8 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ½" 60 m Garden hose HOBBY ¾" 45m (147,6 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ¾" 45 m Garden hose HOBBY 1" 25m (82 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY 1" 25 m Garden hose HOBBY 1" 35m (114,8 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY 1" 35 m	
16-231	_		
16-292	_		
16-293	_		
16-295	_		
16-296	_		
16-297	-		
16-294	_		
16-202	-	Garden hose HOBBY ½" 20m (65.6 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ½" 20 m	
16-222	_	Garden hose HOBBY ¾" 20m (65,6 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY ¾" 20 m	
16-232	_	Garden hose HOBBY 1" 10m (32,8 ft) Wąż ogrodowy HOBBY 1" 10 m	

I/ Our company is informed of the REACH regulation 1907/2006 which came into force on 1 June 2007, and its adaptations and annexes, and it regularly follows its developments.



"Cell-Fast" Spółka z o.o. 37-450 Stalowa Wola, ul. Grabskiego 31 Dział handlowy: tel. +48 13 43 210 31

e-mail: info@cellfast.com.pl, http://www.cellfast.com.pl

CELL-FAST Sp. z o.o.

II/ The products listed in this document:

- Comply with the requirements of regulation 1907/2006, its adaptations and annexes
- Comply with Annexe XVII of regulation 1907/2006, its adaptations and annexes
- With regard to the evolving candidate list of substances requiring authorisation (SVHC)

\boxtimes	Do not contain SVHC in a concentration greater than 0.1% weight by weight
	Contain 1 or more SVHCs in a concentration greater than 0.1 % weight by weight

Product code	Component(s)/Product(s) name	SVHC name	CAS No.	Weight by weight concentration

I undertake to notify of any change that may call into question the compliance of the products declared in this document.

Name: Z-ca Dyrektora ds. Badań i Rozwoju

Signature:

Bogusław Frączek

Company stamp cellfast | cell-fast sp. z o.o. Zbigniew Madycki

37-450 Stalowa Wola, ul. Grabskiego 31 tel./fax +48 15 813 72 05 NIP 8652537440 REGON 180600134